
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000319-2026 

Award

Action for Refugees in Lewisham and Greenwich Leisure
Limited to provide mental health and wellbeing support to
asylum seekers in Lewisham

London Borough of Lewisham

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-000319
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05ff5e 
Published 5 January 2026, 1:39pm

Scope 

Description

Lewisham Council was awarded a £40,000 grant from the GLA for asylum mental health
initiatives in October 2025. The proposed activities included targeted outreach to people
in dispersed asylum accommodation and additional casework provided by AFRIL
(£25,000) and and water safety courses and soft play vouchers at Lewisham leisure
centres provided by GLL (£9,000). The grant requirement is for the activities to be
completed by end of May 2026.

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000319-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000319-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Supplier

ACTION FOR REFUGEES IN LEWISHAM

Contract value

£40,000 excluding VAT

£40,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

5 January 2026

Earliest date the contract will be signed

5 January 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

5 January 2026 to 31 May 2026

4 months, 27 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85312320 - Counselling services



Page 3 to 4

Contract locations

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

ACTION FOR REFUGEES IN LEWISHAM

Companies House: 05819537

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQBN-4541-RLYY

F3 Leemore Central Community Hub

London

SE13 5ES

United Kingdom

Email: info@afril.org.uk

Website: http://www.afril.org.uk

mailto:info@afril.org.uk
http://www.afril.org.uk


Page 4 to 4

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

London Borough of Lewisham

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYXG-1482-BYWG

4th Floor Laurence House

Catford

SE6 4RU

United Kingdom

Email: lewisham.procurement@lewisham.gov.uk

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:lewisham.procurement@lewisham.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	ACTION FOR REFUGEES IN LEWISHAM

	Contracting authority
	London Borough of Lewisham


		2026-02-05T20:08:20+0000
	TCPDF




